

**Bhuvnender Kumar vs. State of Himachal Pradesh and others**

**CWP No. 8709 of 2025**

04.06.2025 Present Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Mr. Raj Pal Thakur, Additional Advocate Generals, Mr. Sumit Sharma, Mr. Rahul Thakur, Deputy Advocate Generals with Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for the respondent/State.

Mr. Dhiraj Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Notice. Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, learned Additional Advocate General and Mr. Dhiraj Thakur, Advocate, appear and waive service of notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 3 and respondent No.4, respectively. They pray for and are granted six weeks' time to file reply.

List on 28.07.2025 before the appropriate Bench.

**(Sandeep Sharma)  
Judge**

June 04, 2025  
(shankar)