

**Bhuvnender Kumar Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No. 8709 of 2025.**

28.07.2025 Present: Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Rahul Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.
Mr. Dhiraj Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.4.
Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for applicants/proposed respondents No. 5 to 10.

CMP No.17832 of 2025

Notice. Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf of the non-applicant. As prayed for, reply be filed, within a period of two weeks. List on **08.08.2025.**

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

July 28, 2025
(Shivank Thakur)