

Bhuvnender Kumar v. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No.8709 of 2025

08.08.2025 Present: Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Mr. Dhiraj Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Mr. Praveen Chauhan, Advocate, vice Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for applicants/ proposed respondents No.5 to 10.

The Court stands informed that reply to the petition has been filed by respondents No.2 to 4. Let the same be placed on record, if in order. Rejoinder thereto within a period of three weeks. List thereafter.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

August 08, 2025
(*Vinod*)