

**CWP No. 8709 of 2025**

09.09.2025 Present: Mr. Kamal Sharma vice Mr. Naresh K Sharma, Advocate for petitioner.  
Mr. Het Ram, Advocate for respondent No. 3.  
Mr. Y.P Sood, Advocate for applicants in CMP No. 17832 of 2025.  
Ms. Archana Negi, Dy. AG for the respondents No. 1 to 3-State.

Reply to the main petition on behalf of respondents No. 2 to 4 has been filed and placed on record.

Reply on behalf of respondent No. 1 to the main petition and reply to CMP No. 17832 of 2025 (under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC for impleadment of applicants No. 1 to 6 therein) is awaited. Let the same be awaited for two weeks.  
List thereafter.

**Addl.Registrar (Judicial)**

**09.09.2025**  
*(Shalini)*