

Bhuvnender Kumar vs State of H.P. and others

CWP No. 8709 of 2025

17.12.2025 Present: Mr. Kamal Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. Naresh Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Assistant Advocate General for respondents-State.

Mr. Dhiraj Thakur, Advocate for respondent No. 4.

Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate for respondents No. 5 to 10.

Reply to the miscellaneous application not filed. More time prayed for. Let needful be done within two weeks.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

December 17, 2025
(narender)