

Bhuvnender Kumar Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.8709 of 2025

04.05.2026 Present: Mr. Kamal Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Seema Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 3.

Mr. Dhiraj Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for proposed respondents No.5 to 10.

CMP No.17832 of 2025

This application has been moved by six persons seeking their impleadment. Neither the petitioner nor the appearing respondents have any objection for the prayer made in the application.

Accordingly and in view of the averments made in the application, the prayer is allowed. The applicants are ordered to be impleaded as respondents No.5 to 10. Amended memo of parties be filed within a week. Registry is directed to carry out necessary corrections in the cause title.

The application stands disposed of.

CWP No.8709 of 2025

Reply by the newly impleaded respondents No.5 to 10, as prayed for, be filed within three weeks. List thereafter.

May 04, 2026
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge